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RECORD’S MANAGEMENT SHELVING

ADDENDUM #2

August 4, 2021

Response to questions submitted regarding this bid:

Question #1:

The current shelving had shelf openings of 10.75”h -please confirm this is acceptable for new
shelving -11” was mentioned in previous addenda-user indicated their existing shelving was
acceptable.

Answer:

Acceptable if the shelving has 12 openings and fit the standard box size as mentioned in the
previous addenda.

Question #2:

The previous addenda also addressed using floor anchors on the back-to-back shelving units. If
these units are tied together, there is no need by the shelving dimensions for floor anchors-
drilling holes into the floor-etc-1 did not see any floor anchors with the current shelving units.
Please confirm that it is an option for successful vendor to secure shelving units per shelving
manufacturers’ Recommendations.

Answer:

Successful vendor to secure shelving units per shelving manufacturers’ installation
requirements. All installations shall be in accordance with manufacturer standards and all local
and state regulations.

Question #3:

Is there an alternative to providing a 5% bid bond-Depending on when we can determine our
guote price-it may not be enough time for the paperwork.

Answer:
5% bid bond is required.
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